## 31 August 2023 Global Connectivity Plc (the "Company")

## QCA Corporate Governance Code updated

Global Connectivity plc (AQSE: GCON), formerly known as Rural Broadband Solutions Plc, a company focused on communication services and technologies that enhance connectivity, is pleased to announce that it has uploaded an updated version of its compliance with the Quoted Companies Alliances' ten key principles of the QCA Corporate Governance Code to the following link on its website:

https://www.globalconnectivityplc.com/documents

The Directors of Global Connectivity Plc accept responsibility for the contents of this announcement.

- ENDS -

For further information please contact:

Keith Harris **Executive Chairman** Global Connectivity Plc www.globalconnectivityplc.com

Claire Louise Noyce **AQSE Stock Exchange Corporate Adviser & Corporate Broker** Hybridan LLP <u>claire.noyce@hybridan.com</u> <u>www.hybridan.com</u> Tel: +44 20 3764 2341

END